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August 22, 2007 RE: NOTICE OF VIOLATION
HOLMES COUNTY
CASTLE NURSING HOME
COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEM
PWS ID # OH3801112

Mr. Levi Weaver

Castle Nursing Home

434 N. Washington St.

Millersburg, OH 44654

Dear Mr. Weaver:

This letter is notification that the Castle Nursing Home public water system is in violation
of Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-83-01(B)(2) for failure to maintain of 0.2
mg/L or 1.0 mg/L combined chlorine residual measured at representative points
throughout the distribution system. Additionally, Castle Nursing Home is in violation of
OAC 3745-83-01(F)(1)(a)(ii) for failure to report daily distribution system residual
chlorine.

This violation of the OAC is based upon information submitted by Castie Nursing Home
as reported on Monthly Operating Report (MOR) #5002 for the months of May, June,
and July of 2007. Results reported on the forms indicated three days each month
where the minimum chlorine residual in the distribution system was less than 0.2 mg/L
free chlorine residual or 1.0 mg/L combined chlorine residual. Distribution system
residual chlorine samples were missing for six days in May 2007, 11 days in June 2007,
and 10 days in July 2007,

Please note that MORs are due no later than the 10™ day of the next month as required
by OAC 3745-81-31(A). If you have any questions, please contact me directly at
(330) 963-1289.

Sincerely,
//

ol -

Wayne S. Butala, P.E.

Environmental Engineer

Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
WSB/ams

cc: Holmes County Health Department
Nancy Rice, Ohio EPA, NEDO, DDAGW
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